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Project summary

Annual general population survey

Gauge public satisfaction with:
« Quality of life in Strathcona County

« Satisfaction with County services

-

5 /// STRATHCONA

COUNTY



Methodology

Two data collection methods

Telephone recruitment via market research vendor
f') « Random sampling fielding strategy
« Statistically valid and significant results
-  Representative sample based on age, gender and location in the County
« Target: 600 responses. Actual: 609 responses

Open, online survey
2| « Self-selection, communicated through County communication channels
BH - Target: 500 responses. Actual: 737 responses
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Methodology

Why two data collection methods?

Telephone sample provides reliable statistically valid data.
This presentation will focus upon this sample.

(Qo Online sample gives us inclusivity and profile in the community.
0 Potential to collect as much information as possible.

Presentation will highlight interesting differences in the online data set.
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Point in time effects

b B

G A

US-Canada
trade war

County

weather activity

January 20 - February 14
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Respondent profile

® Male B Female = Other/Prefer not to answer

m15-34 m35-64 =65+
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Respondent profile

m Sherwood Park ®Rural = Rural hamlet
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uality of life results
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Overall, as a place to live
2021-2024

91%
5024 F
1%
— oso  Strathcona County
> has a rolling average

2023 -
i of 93% over the
93% last four years
2022 FlO/ 6% S

93%
2021 F 5% T
1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Net Good mNeutral = Net Poor
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Overall, as a place to live:

regional comparisons*®

Regional peers

91% 96%

Strathcona County  St. Albert

2024 2021

Provincial peers

96% 47%

County of

Grande Prairie Red Deer

2023 2024

*note: scales and methods are not consistent across the region

809%

City of Leduc

2023

7 3%

Airdrie

2023

77%0

Edmonton

2017

9196

City of
Grande Prairie

2024
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Quality of life

As safe ComMUNty | ——— 5.
I 2%
92%

As a place to raise children

As a community that meets
the needs of residents

As a place to retire

As a place to do business

As a place to start out in life

5%
— 78%

6%
— 79%

5%
— 75%
- 12%

61%

m Net poor mNet good

Every quality of life
indicator dropped
by 3% over last year
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Welcoming community

45%

74% rate Strathcona County
as a highly welcoming community

29%

20%

6%
0% N
Not at all welcoming Slightly welcoming Somewhat welcoming Moderately welcoming  Extremely welcoming

/// STRATHCONA

COUNTY



Welcoming community

Thinking about your neighbours, how many of them do you know by name?

B None of them ®mSome of them ®m Most of them mAll of them

To what extent would you feel comfortable asking for help from one of your neighbours?

B Not at all comfortable B Somewhat comfortable m Completely comfortable
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Service satisfaction
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Overall service satisfaction

57%

/9% are net satisfied
with County Services

22%
18%

1% 2%
|
Very dissatisfied Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
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Overall infrastructure satisfaction

55%

80% are net satisfied
with County infrastructure

25%

13%

6%

Very dissatisfied Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied
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Overall service and infrastructure
L satisfaction 2022-2024

Overall service

2022 2023
’ ’

Infrastructure

Over the past three years,

satisfaction with overall County
services has averaged 80%

Over the past three years,
satisfaction with overall County
infrastructure has averaged 82%
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Utilities

19 decrease in net satisfaction

% increase in n issatisfaction
Services at Broadview Enviroservice Station 4%, H sase In net dissatistactio
(Base:517) 83%

19 decrease in net dissatisfaction

. 8%
The Green Routine (Base: 525) 789
(0]

3% decrease in net satisfaction
19% increase in net dissatisfaction

Sewage services (Base: 464) >0
J ' 79%
2% decrease in net satisfaction
Water services provided by Strathcona County 6%
(Base:496) 78%

- - - =

m Net dissatisfied m Net satisfied
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Enforcement Services

7% increase in net satisfaction '

60%

Bylaw enforcement services/peace officers (Base:
578)

80/0 19% decrease in net dissatisfaction '

68%

Services provided by RCMP (Base: 582)

m Net dissatisfied m Net satisfied
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Emergency Services

o 6% increase in net satisfaction
2%

73%

The quality of fire and rescue services (Base:505)

990 increase in net satisfaction
39%0 decrease in net dissatisfaction

64wa|r

3%

The quality of ambulance services (Base:486)

m Net dissatisfied m Net satisfied
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Recreation, Parks and Culture

1% increase in net satisfaction

1% increase in net dissatisfaction
. 4%
Cultural opportunities (Base: 592)
67%

Indoor recreation facilities (Base: 588) 80%
(0]

2% increase in net satisfaction

40/ 1% decrease in net dissatisfaction
(0]
Outdoor recreation spaces (Base: 591)

81%

m Net dissatisfied m Net satisfied
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Communications

2% increase in net satisfaction
2% decrease in net dissatisfaction

41% '

49 decrease in net satisfaction
19% increase in net dissatisfaction

61% l

For opportunities to provide meaningful input into
decision-making (Base: 532)

The Strathcona County website as a source of 6%
information on municipal programs and services (Base:
591)

m Net dissatisfied ™ Net satisfied
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Trust in County information
accuracy

49%

74% mostly or completely trust
the accuracy of information
shared by Strathcona County

25%

17%

8%

2%
]

Not at all Somewhat Neutral Mostly Completely
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Urban snow clearing/road
maintenance

8% decrease in net satisfaction

3% increase in net dissatisfaction
19%
Residential snow removal and ice control (Base: 456) h 620 l
o

l

3% decrease in net satisfaction
1 50/0 3% increase in net dissatisfaction
73%
4% decrease in net satisfaction
Urban street maintenance this past summer (Base: 8%
443)

m Net dissatisfied m Net satisfied

Urban arterial snow clearing and ice control
(Base:449 )

!

73%
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Rural snow clearing/road
maintenance

9% decrease in net satisfaction
59%b increase in net dissatisfaction

35%
Rural Snow clearing and ice control (Base: 156) 0
49%

5% decrease in net satisfaction
230/0 4% decrease in net dissatisfaction
Rural roadside mowing (Base: 155)
48%

6% increase in net satisfaction
5% decrease in net dissatisfaction

30%
Rural road maintenance this past summer (Base: 156) ‘ 510/'
(0]

®m Net dissatisfied m Net satisfied
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Trail/pathway snow clearing

8% decrease in net satisfaction
170/0 8% increase in net dissatisfaction

Trail/Pathway snow clearing (Base: 513)

53%

®m Net dissatisfied m Net satisfied
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Alerts/wildlife/transit/planning

I 49 increase in net satisfaction
19% increase in net dissatisfaction

4%

3%

SC Alerts (Base: 126)

Wildlife concerns (Base: 42)

68%

19 increase in net satisfaction
19 decrease in net dissatisfaction '
75%

1% increase in net satisfaction

Planning and Development 14% 2% decrease in net dissatisfaction ‘

Strathcona County Transit (Base: 98)

Services (Base: 59) 73%

m Net dissatisfied m Net satisfied
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Conclusions
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Key takeaways

Minor declines in most quality of life indicators; services generally static or minor
decline year over year

Rural respondents continue to express less satisfaction with County
services, but are comparable many quality of life indicators

Older respondents (55+) report higher levels of service satisfaction and
quality of life than younger cohorts

Female respondents report higher levels of satisfaction than male respondents

Web sample (self-selected, non-random) expresses similar patterns to vendor
sample - but is generally more satisfied with County quality of life indicators and
services
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Key takeaways

Factors that contribute to dissatisfaction

=1

_:¢:_ 000 EF\
\ Urban/_ . }W'"' Growth Services 20 Cost of
rural division not meeting services,
expectations taxes

Factors that contribute to satisfaction

A
'Communlty " Urban L1 Responsive "7 gervice quality

safety amenities services relative to neighbouring
municipalities
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Results driven

Indicators of where § Inform budgeting,
improvements may j§ planning and policy
be made decisions

Reliable public
insight

Commitment to listening to resident input
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